

## Métis Nation Legislative Assembly **RESOLUTION**

DATE:	May 26, 2024	Resolution MNLA240526-01
SUBJECT:	MN-S Operating Budget for 2024-2025	
MOVED BY:	Marg Friesen	Eastern Region #3
SECONDED BY:	Loretta King	Western Region #1
DECISION:	CARRIED (59 voted in favour, 3 voted in opposition, 0 abstained)	

**WHEREAS** the Métis Nation-Saskatchewan (MN-S) adheres to established financial standards and accounting policies for all funds received on behalf of Métis citizens of Saskatchewan;

**WHEREAS** the MN-S government is committed to delivering on the commitments made to its funding partners and citizens; and

**WHEREAS** the Provincial Métis Council approved the 2024-2025 Draft Operating Budget at their duly held meeting on February 22, 2024 and recommended it to the Métis Nation Legislative Assembly (MNLA) for ratification;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the MNLA approves the draft MN-S Operating Budget for 2024-2025, as presented on May 26, 2024.

This is a certified copy of this resolution adopted on May 26, 2024, in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan.

Richard Quintal Clerk of the Métis Nation Legislative Assembly